

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of October 08, 2021

Call 001 **Contract** CNV913 **Project** 19018-4222-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1, HARDING PIKE) OVER SUGARTREE CREEK (L.M. 12.95).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$267,755.00
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	\$604,775.50
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$739,619.43

Call 002 **Contract** CNV912 **Project** NH-I-24-2(167),58100-3176-14,NH-I-24-2(168),58100-3177-14,NH-I-24-2(169),58100-3181-14,NH-I-24-2(171),58100-3178-14 **County** MARION

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION IN FOUR LOCATIONS ON I-24 (U.S 64) WESTBOUND (NEAR M.M. 136.2, M.M. 137.1, M.M. 137.8 AND M.M. 140.3).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$14,528,926.75
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$14,874,869.96
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	\$15,285,504.90

Call 003 **Contract** CNV911 **Project** NH/HSIP-57(86),79028-3274-94,79028-8274-14,STP/HSIP-57(87),79028-3275-94,79028-8275-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM S.R. 14 (L.M. 0.00) TO POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 1.20).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,944,533.52
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY	\$2,756,721.00
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	\$3,004,642.43

Call 004 **Contract** CNV910 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-57(79),79027-3220-94,79027-8220-14 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 57) FROM NEAR PERKINS EXTENDED (L.M. 5.68) TO THE I-240 INTERCHANGE (L.M. 8.05).

NO BIDS RECEIVED

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

Call 005 **Contract** CNV297 **Project** 98101-4117-04,98101-4118-04

County ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$575,822.00
\$724,521.53

Call 006 **Contract** CNV299 **Project** 98400-4183-04,98400-4184-04

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$1,399,219.45

Call 007 **Contract** CNV302 **Project** 98200-4180-04,98200-4181-04

County BRADLEY , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$341,884.48
\$609,855.48

Call 008 **Contract** CNV285 **Project** HSIP-77(46),09011-3231-94

County CARROLL

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON U.S. 70A (S.R. 77) FROM U.S. 70A (S.R. 76, EAST MAIN STREET) TO NEAR BIGHAM LANE (L.M. 0.00 TO L.M. 4.00).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$567,569.00
\$695,556.80

Call 009 **Contract** CNV282 **Project** R-NH-76(65),09009-3234-14

County CARROLL & GIBSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, NOISE WALL AND PAVING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM WEST OF CADES-ATWOOD ROAD IN GIBSON COUNTY TO EAST OF S.R. 77 IN CARROLL COUNTY.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VAUGHN CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$29,734,482.55
\$38,728,537.56
\$43,082,240.55

Call 010 **Contract** CNV296 **Project** 98101-4116-04

County CARTER , SULLIVAN, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$106,470.00
\$122,562.18

Call 011 **Contract** CNV261 **Project** 11024-4238-04

County CHEATHAM

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON S.R. 249 OVER SAM'S CREEK (L.M. 8.51 AND L.M. 10.57).

Contractor

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$259,254.22
\$387,932.45
\$423,978.25
\$499,995.70

Call 012 **Contract** CNV233 **Project** NH-35(38),15008-3231-14

County COCKE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR (4) CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGES, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) FROM U.S. 25 (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) TO SAINT TIDE HOLLOW ROAD.

Contractor

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$66,969,669.71
\$79,178,479.78

Call 013 **Contract** CNV303 **Project** BR-STP-127(20),16023-3213-94 **County** COFFEE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 127 OVER BRADLEY CREEK (L.M. 4.66), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$2,683,017.13
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$3,096,607.77
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$3,097,638.30
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$3,211,344.00
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	\$4,526,647.35

Call 014 **Contract** CNV268 **Project** HSIP-I-24-1(110),19002-3188-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-24 AT THE EB EXIT RAMP TO S.R. 254 (BELL ROAD, EXIT 59) (L.M. 23.25 - L.M. 24.30).

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$5,888,289.48
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$6,649,884.62
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$7,867,739.79

Call 015 **Contract** CNV290 **Project** HSIP-I-40-5(147),19003-3198-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-40 AT THE U.S. 70 (S.R. 24, CHARLOTTE PIKE) WESTBOUND EXIT RAMP (L.M. 9.65).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$1,182,966.24
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY	\$1,432,205.50
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,439,484.85
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$1,536,604.80

Call 016 **Contract** CNV269 **Project** HSIP-I-65-2(102),19009-3186-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-65 AT THE NB EXIT RAMP TO S.R. 254 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD, EXIT 74A).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$4,233,674.10
\$5,875,185.55

Call 017 **Contract** CNV277 **Project** 19106-4105-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE SLIDE REPAIR ON I-24 NEAR M.M. 54.9 (L.M. 19.4).

Contractor

RAWSO, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$898,808.00
\$908,240.50
\$975,547.00
\$1,060,339.25
\$1,122,128.10

Call 018 **Contract** CNV298 **Project** 98304-4138-04,98304-4139-04 **County** DAVIDSON , HUMPHREYS, ETC.

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$1,383,380.00
\$1,600,152.36

Call 019 **Contract** CNV288 **Project** CM-NH-I-098-3(32),98304-3137-44 **County** DAVIDSON & RUTHERFORD

THE EXPANSION OF THE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) ON I-24 FROM NEAR BELL ROAD (L.M. 23.82) IN DAVIDSON COUNTY TO NEAR WALDRON ROAD (L.M. 1.24) IN RUTHERFORD COUNTY.

Contractor

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,980,903.32
\$9,122,994.42

Call 020 **Contract** CNV286 **Project** HSIP-57(82),36003-3216-94 **County** HARDIN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM THE MCNAIRY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR POSSUM TROT DRIVE (L.M. 1.30).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$189,130.75
\$340,199.00

Call 021 **Contract** CNV308 **Project** 39999-3608-04 **County** HENDERSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BIN AT THE TDOT MAINTENANCE LOT AT 44 RUSH STREET IN LEXINGTON.

Contractor

J. M. DUNCAN, INC.
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$620,000.00
\$744,908.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNV264 **Project** 43004-4228-04 **County** HUMPHREYS

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) OVER CULVERT BRANCH (L.M. 27.00).

Contractor

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JAVE, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$591,603.75
\$609,118.00
\$739,581.87
\$782,451.95
\$798,724.06
\$948,814.00

Call 023 **Contract** CNV310 **Project** 44999-3603-04 **County** JACKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 2636 S GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$611,990.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNV292 **Project** 47004-4161-04 **County** KNOX

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER U.S. 70 (S.R. 9, ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY) (L.M. 25.06).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$342,885.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNV301 **Project** 54014-4223-04 **County** MCMINN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 310 OVER CONASAUGA CREEK (L.M. 4.36).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$685,983.00

\$702,220.49

Call 026 **Contract** CNV306 **Project** HSIP-111(110),67001-3294-94 **County** OVERTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING SIGNALS ON S.R. 111 FROM WEST OF S.R. 294 (L.M. 17.40) TO EAST OF DOVE LANE (L.M. 17.90).

Contractor

MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$291,634.00

\$395,303.50

Call 027 **Contract** CNV203 **Project** STP/HIP-M-99(64),75013-3251-14 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 99 (NEW SALEM HIGHWAY) FROM NEAR I-24 (L.M. 18.52) TO S.R. 96 (OLD FORT PARKWAY) (L.M. 19.47).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$14,992,099.00

\$16,598,498.43

\$17,031,367.62

Call 028 **Contract** CNV287 **Project** HSIP-7600(19),76945-3474-94

County SCOTT

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

Total Bid

\$237,098.50
\$244,088.44
\$251,663.75

Call 029 **Contract** CNV295 **Project** HSIP-34(103),90002-3265-94,HSIP-34(91),90002-3259-94

County WASHINGTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 321, S.R. 34) FROM BIG LIMESTONE ROAD/MCINTURFF ROAD TO L.M. 2.02 AND FROM BIG LIMESTONE ROAD TO CULVER ROAD.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,945,828.46

Call 030 **Contract** CNV289 **Project** 94840-4148-04

County WILLIAMSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-840 OVER SOUTH GARRISON BRANCH (L.M. 10.33).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,493,087.65
\$4,156,105.20
\$4,173,560.63
\$6,811,025.33

Call 031 **Contract** CNV309 **Project** 94NMSC-S3-002

County WILLIAMSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRINE SHED AT I-840 AND U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) IN FRANKLIN.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$57,884.00

Letting Total -

Low Bids
\$163,005,849.06

